# 507766954 02/24/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7814081

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name Execution	Date
DALE FERGUSON		02/14/2023	
WILLIAM G. KENDALL		02/02/2023	
TIMOTHY BURGESS		02/02/2023	
JACOBUS JANSE VAN RENSBURG		URG 02/02/2023	
JEFF KEMPER		02/01/2023	
CASSIDY O'CONNELL	_	02/08/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	J.H. Fl	_ETCHER & CO.	
Street Address:	P.O. B	OX 2187	
City:	HUNT	INGTON	
State/Country:	WEST	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	25722		
	S Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBER			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	9	<b>Number</b> 18022849	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provide	Number     18022849     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.     d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     8598998710     dwpatents@dickinson-wright.com     DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC	ent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provide	Number     18022849     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.     d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     8598998710     dwpatents@dickinson-wright.com	ent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	e DATA be sent to f provide	Number     18022849     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     8598998710     dwpatents@dickinson-wright.com     DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC     300 WEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1700     LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507	ent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provide	Number     18022849     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     8598998710     dwpatents@dickinson-wright.com     DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC     300 WEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1700     LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507	ent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provide	Number     18022849     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.     d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     8598998710     dwpatents@dickinson-wright.com     DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC     300 WEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1700     LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507     097140-00189	ent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provide	Number     18022849     o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail.     d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     8598998710     dwpatents@dickinson-wright.com     DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC     300 WEST VINE STREET, SUITE 1700     LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507     2     097140-00189     ANDREW D. DORISIO	ent

source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page1.tif
source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page2.tif
source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page3.tif
source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page4.tif
source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page5.tif
source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page6.tif
source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page7.tif
source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page8.tif
source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page9.tif
source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page10.tif
source=097140-00159-Signed-Declarations#page11.tif

# DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR POROUS PLUG REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION

This declaration is directed to:

- The attached application, and/or
- United States application or PCT international application number PCT/US2022/041617 filed on August 26, 2022

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, JM. Freuher & Co. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at P.O. Box 2187. Hundrogues, WV 25722-2187 (US)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.

Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

I authorize the law firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

For INVEN	19×00	For ASSIGNEE:
Signature:	Divagenzen	Signature:
Name:	Dale Førguson	Name/Title:
Date:	2/14/2023	Date:

### DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR POROUS PLUG REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION

This declaration is directed to:

- The attached application, and/or
- United States application or PCT international application number <u>PCT/US2022/041617</u> filed on <u>August 26, 2022</u>

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, J.H. Fisicher & Co. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at <u>F.O. Box 2187</u>, Huntington, WV 25722-2187 (US)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.

Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

I authorize the law firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

For INVENTOR:	For ASSIGNEE:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: William G. Kendall	Name/Title:
Date: <u>40/2023</u>	Date:

STATE OF West Virginia, ) COUNTY OF Caber }
On this 2nd day of February
and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.
My commission expires:

SEAL

DIFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VINSING ANNIFER M. SALMONS & H. FLETCHER & CO. 402 HIGH STREET MUNITINGTON, WY 25155 MUNITINGTON, WY 25155 MUNITING Expires MARCH 20, 25

Ennifrem. Salmons NOTARY PUBLIC

355443

NOTARY ID

# DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR POROUS PLUG REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION

This declaration is directed to:

- □ The attached application, and/or
- United States application or PCT international application number <u>FCT/US2022/041617</u> filed on <u>August 26, 2022</u>.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, J.H. Freicher & Co. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at P.O. Box 2187, Hunilogton, WV 25722-2187 (US)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.

Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

I authorize the law firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

For INVEN	TOBY A O	For ASSIGNEE:
Signature:	A contract of the second second	Signature:
Name:	Timothy Burgess	Name/Title:
Date:	2-2-23	Date:

state of West Virginia ) county of Cabell }
On this 2nd day of Feb wary , 2023 before me personally
appeared Timothy Burges known to be the person named in
and who executed the attached DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN
APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT,
and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.

My commission expires: Maich 20, 2023

SEAL

fum. Salmons NOTARY PUBLIC

365443

NOTARY ID

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MENNIFER M. SALMONS A H FLETCHER & CO MENTING TON, WW 257758 By Commission Expline MARCH 20, 2029

# DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

#### Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PORCUS PLUG REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, and/or

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.

Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightiul oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

I authorize the law firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Por INVEN	TOR AND	For ASSIGNEE:
Signature:	Juli - 1	Signatore:
Name:	Jacobus Janse Van Rensburg	Name/Tißle:
Date:	2 February 2023	Date:
		NOTARIS PUBLIEK NOTARY PUBLIC

REEL: 062796 FRAME: 0205

United States application or PCT international application number <u>PCT/US2022041817</u> filed on <u>August 26, 2022</u>.

STATE OF		
COUNTY OF South Africa	) 	
appeared Jacobus Jonse von A and who executed the attached DECLAR APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION	<u>brucry</u> , 2023 before me personally <u>Cosb</u> , <u>known to be the person named in</u> <b>RATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN</b> <b>NDATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT</b> , e executed the same for the uses and purposes	
therein set forth. My commission expires:	$\bigcirc$	
SEAL	NOTARY PUBLIC	í rí
	8905090057086	
	NOTARY ID	

### DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR POROUS PLUG REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, and/or

United States application or PCT international application number <u>PCT/US2022/041617</u>
filed on <u>August 26, 2022</u>

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, J.H. Flotsher & Co. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at P.O. Box 2187, Huntington, WV 25722-2187 (US)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.

Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

I authorize the law firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fime or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

For INVENTOR:	For ASSIGNEE:
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Jeff Kemper	Name/Title:
Date: 2/1/23	Date:

STATE OF Wast Virginia ) COUNTY OF Caball )

On this  $1^{\text{ct}}$  day of  $5^{\text{chr}}$ ,  $20^{22}$  before me personally appeared  $5^{\text{cff}}$  Kenger known to be the person named in and who executed the attached DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: 4 - 12 - 24

SEAL

Jan A Stille

NOTARY PUBLIC

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Kerry P Dillard 133 Stamford Park Drive Huntington, WV 25705 My Commission Expires Apr. 12, 2026

NOTARY ID

### DECLARATION (37CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

#### Title of Invention: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR POROUS PLUG REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION

This declaration is directed to:

- The attached application, and/or
- United States application or PCT international application number <u>PCT/US2022/041617</u> filed on <u>August 26, 2022</u>

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: (a) the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (b) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention of the above-identified application and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor does by these presents sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements to the invention of the above-identified application), as well as the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the owner of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent(s) assigned hereunder may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this grant not been made.

Further, I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention of the above-identified application, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent(s) for the invention of the above-identified application to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention of the above-identified application in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

I authorize the law firm of Dickinson Wright PLLC, to insert the serial number and filing date above once it is known.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

For INVEN	TOR:	For ASSIGNEE:
Signature:	éz Clad	Signature:
Name:	Cassidy O'Connell	Name/Title:
Date:	2-8-2023	Date:

STATE OF West Vilginia COUNTY OF CO

On this <u>Sth</u> day of Fe Diuayu, 2023 before me personally appeared <u>Cassidy</u> <u>OCOME</u> known to be the person named in and who executed the attached **DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT**, and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires: March 20, 2023

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL MOTANY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VINGINIA Ennifer M. Salmons & H. Fletcher & CO 400 HIGH STREET MUNTINGTON, WY 25708 AMINISTON Expires MAILER 20, 2023

M. Salmons NOTARY PUBLIC

355443

NOTARY ID